# 504257703 03/06/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4304383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW E. EINAUDI	03/02/2017
ASHISH D. AGGARWAL	03/03/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAAVO INC	
Street Address:	2901 TASMAN DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 107	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15398639

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)244-3088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 847-289-5228

**Email:** docketing@cpaglobal.com

**Correspondent Name:** SYED S. AHMED **Address Line 1:** P.O. BOX 52050

Address Line 2: FIALA & WEAVER P.L.L.C. C/O CPA GLOBAL

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H16.00180001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTINE HARTNESS		
SIGNATURE: /Christine Hartness/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2017	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=H16.00180001 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=H16.00180001 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=H16.00180001 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504257703 REEL: 041475 FRAME: 0016

source=H16.00180001 Executed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 041475 FRAME: 0017

ا <u>Andrew E. Einaudi</u> ("ا	ASSIGNOR") am the original	inventor or an original joint
inventor of subject matter	("INVENTION") disclosed a	${f and/or}$ claimed in a patent
application entitled "LOUDSPI	EAKER WITH OPTIONAL EXT	ENDER FOR PRODUCTION OF
HIGH-FREQUENCY AUDIO" ("A	PPLICATION"), which:	
$\square$ will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby author	orizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S lega	I representative(s), to inse	rt here in parentheses
/£:11	and	qiven Application
- A.		the following
	·	this APPLICATION's
	filing date, and Office, when	
🛛 was filed on lanu	uary 4, 2017 and was given .	Application No
	he following Office " <u>US – Un</u>	
Trademark Offic		ited Stated Faterit and
	1	
Caavo Inc. 2901 Tasm	an Drive. Suite 107. Santa (	Clara CA 95054, on behalf of
itself and its successors and		
acquiring, the entire and ex		
priority, in the INVENTION and	<del></del>	
derived therefrom, such as co		• •
United States, its territories, a		•
		,
ASSIGNOR hereby author	orizes, and requests, ASSIGN	IEE'S legal representative(s) to
insert the Application No., f	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES aft	er they are known	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	***************************************	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

AZ	March 2, 2017
Inventor's Signature	Date
Andrew E. Einaudi	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

inventor of application of	subject matter ("	INVENTION") disclosed a KER WITH OPTIONAL EXT	l inventor or an original joint ind/or claimed in a patent ENDER FOR PRODUCTION OF
	ASSIGNEE'S legal in (filed on	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentative(s), to inserand and by by ing date, and Office, wher	rt here in parentheses given Application the following this APPLICATION's
		<u>ry 4, 2017</u> and was given a e following Office " <u>US – Un</u>	
itself and its acquiring, th priority, in th derived there	s successors and a ne entire and exclune INVENTION and t efrom, such as cont	ssigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is enusive rights, title and int he APPLICATION (and all c tinuing applications, in wi	Clara CA 95054, on behalf of ntitled to, and is desirous of terest, including the right of other applications and patents nole or in part, in and for the PLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
insert the A	•	ng date, and Office into	IEE'S legal representative(s) to the following table for any
Application		Filing Date	Office
	***************************************		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

M co M	<b>%</b>
Inventor's Signature	Date
Ashish D. Aggarwal	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)